

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT  
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  
DELHI – 110 007**

Ref.No.UE/ 151 /DU/ M- 53 (2016-2017)

Dated: 27/7/16

**NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS**


Sealed percentage rate quotations are here by invited from the contractors enlisted with C.P.W.D., MES, Railways and working contractors of Delhi University for the work **"Repairing of the plaster, rectification of leakage, repairing of pathway and painting work in C-1, Maurice Nagar, University of Delhi.."** So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 p.m. on 29-07-2016

1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :				
1.1	1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	2	cum	5466.30	10933.00
1.2	1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	3	cum	4004.00	12012.00
2	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required.				
2.1	In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	20	kg	90.10	1802.00
3	Providing gola 75x75 mm in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 stone aggregate 10 mm and down gauge), including finishing with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) as per standard design :				
3.1	In 75x75 mm deep chase	5	metre	143.10	716.00
4	Making khurras 45x45 cm with average minimum thickness of 5 cm cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate of 20 mm nominal size) over P.V.C. sheet 1 m x1 m x 400 micron, finished with 12 mm cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and a coat of neat cement, rounding the edges and making and finishing the outlet complete.	1	each	186.65	187.00
5	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes.				
5.1	110 mm diameter	4	metre	231.65	927.00
6	12 mm cement plaster of mix :				
6.1	1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	5	sqm	149.45	747.00
7	12 mm cement plaster of mix :				
7.1	1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	5	sqm	158.40	792.00
8	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) of approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour complete, as per manufacturer's specification.				
8.1	Two or more coats on new work	550	sqm	50.65	27858.00
9	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq. meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead :				
9.1	With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	2	sqm	247.80	496.00
10	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	550	sqm	9.90	5445.00
11	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade :				
11.1	One or more coats on old work	180	sqm	48.50	8730.00
12	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade :				
12.1	Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/ 10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface	350	sqm	67.30	23555.00
13	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge.				
13.1	Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	5	cum	550.50	2753.00
14	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	10	sqm	20.05	201.00

15	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	8	cum	123.70	990.00
16	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete.				
16.1	Semi rigid pipe				
16.1.1	32 mm dia	2	each	76.75	154.00
17	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete.	1	each	793.95	794.00
18	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 :				
18.1	15 mm nominal bore	4	each	459.50	1838.00
19	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore				
19.1	15mm nominal bore	5	each	507.70	2539.00
20	Providing and fixing PTMT Ball cock of approved quality, colour and make complete with Epoxy coated aluminium rod with L.P./ H.P.H.D. plastic ball.				
20.1	15 mm nominal bore, 105 mm long, weighing not less than 138 gms	1	each	232.75	233.00
21	Providing and fixing unplasticised P.V.C. connection pipe with PTMT Nuts, collar and bush of approved quality and colour.				
21.1	15 mm nominal bore with 30cm length	4	each	62.45	250.00
22	Providing and applying birla / JK wall putty on wall surface (one or more coats) as required in thickness upto 1 i/c sand papering etc to prepare the surface even and smooth complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	400	sqm	59.00	23600.00
	Total				127552.00

**Conditions:**

1. The work is to be completed within 15 days.
2. 1.50 % Electricity/ water charges will be recovered.
3. C.P.W.D. specifications will be followed.
4. Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
5. Undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason therefore.
6. SC/ST contractors should enclosed copies of attested caste certificate otherwise their eligibility for price preference will not be considered.
7. Contractors should enclose the attested copies of registration for Labour Licence, ESIC, EPFO & BOCW welfare Board otherwise their quotation will not be considered.

  
Executive Engineer

**Undertaking:**

1. I / We hereby quote.....% above / below / at par the estimated cost of Rs.1,27,552.00 to execute the above work.
2. I / we hereby undertake that my / our agency have not been blacklisted / debarred in any Govt. Organization since last 3 years.

**(Contractor)**

1. The Director, Computer Centre with a request to display the Notice inviting spot quotation on the University Website.
2. Mrs. Kavita, J.A.C.T. to ensure the display of the tender /quotation notice on the University website.
3. Notice Board

  
Executive Engineer